CCM250 Series
• 250 W Convection Cooled
• 300 W Peak Rating 500 ms
• Very High Efficiency up to 95%
• Class B Conducted & Radiated Emissions
• 1U Form Factor
• 5 V Standby Rail
• 80 V - 275 VAC Input Operation

Recovery within 1% in less than 500 µs
for a 50-75% and 75-50% load step
Over/Undershoot - V1 5 %
Ripple & Noise 1 (V1), 2 (V2) % pk-pk 20 MHz bandwidth (see fig.4 & 5)
Overvoltage Protection 115 140 % Vnom DC. Output 1 only, recycle input to reset
Overload Protection 125 165 % I nom Output 1 only, auto reset (see fig.6)
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, trip & restart (hiccup mode) all outputs
Temperature Coefficient 0.05 %/˚C
Overtemperature Protection 110 °C Auto recovery - temperature of main transformer
Models and Ratings - Convection-cooled
Output Power
Output Voltage V1
Output Current V1
Standby Supply Model Number
P nom P peak (1) I nom I peak (1)
250 W 300 W 12.0 VDC 20.8 A 25 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCM250PS12
250 W 300 W 15.0 VDC 16.7 A 20 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCM250PS15
250 W 300 W 24.0 VDC 10.4 A 12.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCM250PS24
250 W 300 W 28.0 VDC 8.9 A 10.7 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCM250PS28
250 W 300 W 36.0 VDC 6.9 A 8.3 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCM250PS36
250 W 300 W 48.0 VDC 5.2 A 6.25 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCM250PS48
Notes:
1. Peak duration is 500 ms max, average power must not exceed 250 W.
xppower.com
3